

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII, Central Visayas DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City



February 26, 2018

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No._/59_, s2018

CORREGENDUM OF DM NO. 004, s.2018 (SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FOR TEACHING POSITION IN THE ELEMENTARY, SECONDARY AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL FOR SY 2018-2019)

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, Functional Divisions
Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators
Public Schools Division Supervisors (PSDSs)/OICs
Principal/Heads of Elementary and Secondary Schools
All Others Concerned

1. The Field is hereby informed of the change of **SCHEDULE OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF TEACHER**1 APPLICANTS in the Elementary and Secondary (JHS) as follows:

DISTRICTS FROM: (1) TO		
Northern Districts	March 1, 2018	March 19, 2018
Southern Districts	March 2, 2018	March 20, 2018

- 2. The venue will be at the Pavillon, DepEd Ecotech Center, Lahug, Cebu City. All other provisions stated in DM No. 004, s. 2018 remain.
- 3. Travelling expenses of the Division Selection Committee Members, PSDS and Secondary Lead School Principal per district shall be chargeable against Division/School MOOE Funds, subject to the usual auditing and accounting rules and regulations.
- 4. This Memorandum serves as "Authority to Travel" for concerned officials described in paragraph 3.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

for:

RHEA MAR A. ANGTUD, Ed.D., CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

ESTER A. FUTALAN, Ed. D.
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent